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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE CALL ATTENDEE REGISTER 

        
           
    

Project Name: Pre-Proposal Conference Spec# 1209785 RFQ# 8072 - Request for Proposal (RFP) for Benefits Administration Services 
    Procurement Specialist:  Kenya Bonner                                      

 Specification No: 1209785           Department: Department of Finance  

 

 Conference Date:   Thursday, February 10, 2022           Conference Location: Conference Call at 11:00 A.M.                                                                       

                               
 
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

Kenya Bonner   City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-1087 Kenya.Harrison-

Bonner@cityofchicago.org  

David Blum 
 

   david.blum@alight.com 
 

Susanne Greczylo    susanne.greczylo@lifeworks.com 
 

Bufo, Elizabeth A 
 

   elizabeth.bufo@conduent.com 
 

Rita Pulliam 
 

   rpulliam@businessolver.com 
 

Joseph G 
 

    

Julie Colley 
 

   julie.colley@lifeworks.com 
 

Matthew Friedman 
 

   matthew.friedman@alight.com 
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Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

Steven Sakai 
 

   Steven.Sakai@cityofchicago.org 
 

Bradley Fusco 
 

   bradley.fusco@lifeworks.com 
 

Brittani Hough 
 

   brittani.hough@benefitfocus.com 
 

Matthew Vlahos 
 

   Matt.Vlahos@plansource.com 
 

Chad Barth 
 

   chad.barth@alight.com 
 

Jim Kelly 
 

   jim.kelly@lifeworks.com 
 

Jeff Peacock 
 
 

   jeff.peacock@benefitfocus.com 
 

Ericha Guzzetti 
 

   Ericha.Guzzetti@plansource.com 
 

Daniel Ashley 
 

   Daniel.Ashley@cityofchicago.org 
 

Liam - Enspire  
 

    

Mary Jo Davis 
 

   maryjo.davis@lifeworks.com 
 

Teri Davis 
 

   Teri.Davis@cityofchicago.org 
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Tiheta Hinton 
 

   Tiheta.Hinton@cityofchicago.org 
 

Arlene Ortiz Cruz 
 

   arlene.ortizcruz2@cityofchicago.org 
 

Stephen Foster  
 

    

Cynthia Wynn 
 

   Cynthia.Wynn@cityofchicago.org 
 
 

KJ Moore 
 

   kimberly.moore.2@alight.com 
 

John Enright  
 

    

Colleen Condon 
 

   ccondon@businessolver.com 
 

 
Shauna  
 

    

Donald Usher 
 

   Donald.Usher@plansource.com 
 

 
Amanda Ladd 
 

   aladd@businessolver.com 
 

Cortes, Kathrine 
 

   Kathrine.Cortes@conduent.com 
 

Bailey 
 

    

Sean Ingold 
 

   singold@businessolver.com 
 

 


